
NHSAU 54 - KMBS FLEET REPORT FY21

SPC SUMMARY

This annual fleet report is a service SPC offers in order to stay ahead of problem or aging units under contract. It is 
designed to highlight areas of concern as well as determine how well your vendor is managing your fleet.

Out of 214 units under contract with KMBS, there were 190 service calls on 110 copiers and 4 printers during the fiscal 
year. Uptime for your fleet was 99.83%, which is quite good for the size of your fleet. SPC’s bid specs require vendor to 
arrive within an average of four hours for service calls. However, each vendor calculates these figures differently. 
KMBS notes their average response time from call to arrival as 4.5 hours, which is higher than the required average 
and will be addressed with the vendor.

Your last upgrade was 8/2/2017. All machines are under a five-year+ warranty and service contract that expires on 
6/30/2023. However, the average model in your fleet was introduced 6.9 years ago. There are 153 units that are more 
than 7 years from date of intro, with one unit being 13 years out. We monitor this detail because as models get more 
than 10 years out from date of introduction parts become harder to locate and repair times may be longer. 

Three units have 5 or more service calls for a variety of issues. Details on those service calls can be seen on the next 
page.
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Chamberlain St Teachers' Room Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003821 9 1,688,176 60,227 4.26 98% 31,650 Black Photocopier

Seven of the service calls for this copier were for jamming - two in 3rd 

paper tray, with parts replaced; 1 in 1st tray with rollers replaced; one in 

finisher with guide plate replaced; 1 in fusing unit with unit replaced; 

and one in the paper transport section. Two calls were for error codes, 

with adjustments made. Two calls were in June, with the others random 

throughout the rest of the year. This copier should be monitored for 

continual jamming issues.

McClelland School Room 17 Copy Center Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011004109 5 1,289,821 29,880 3.79 100% 17,960 Black Photocopier

Two calls were for jamming in the 3rd paper tray where an adjustment 

was made on one and rollers replaced in the other. Additional call was 

for an error code in the fusing unit, poor copy quality (developer was 

replaced), and copier would not print. This copier had 6 service calls in 

the previous fiscal year for different issues that do not seem related to 

the calls this year.

Spaulding High Special Ed Bridge Konica Minolta BH308 A9HK011003566 5 144,867 3,904 3,904.00 99% 2,608 Black Photocopier

All 5 calls were for jamming issues: 3 in the sorter/finisher area, 1 in the 

paper exit area, and 1 in the fusing unit. Parts were replaced in two of 

the calls.

Equipment with 5 or more calls for the reporting period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021
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Bud Carlson Academy

Main Office Konica Minolta BH558 A9HG011002950 9464 8032 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 7,096 0 5,884 0 2/1/2017 4.67 Black Photocopier

Room 207 Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002044 9467 8933 3 2,622 0.86 3.88 99.83% 688 268 776 264 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Room 216 Computer Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011000554 9467 6534 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 179 0 68 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 216 Computer Lab Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012105808 9464 8035 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 55 124 80 93 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Chamberlain Street School

Computer Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002742 9467 6588 1 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 918 0 1,457 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Main Office Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002081 9467 8936 2 25,896 1.29 4.62 99.80% 3,427 1,749 1,903 821 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Room 01 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011000497 9467 6590 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 231 0 207 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 04 Primary Resource Konica Minolta BH558 A9HG011002944 9479 2221 1 51,973 5.80 6.67 99.71% 9,282 0 2,481 0 2/1/2017 4.67 Black Photocopier

Room 05 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007494 9467 6587 1 31,758 2.26 2.68 99.88% 989 0 808 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 14 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011006590 9467 2263 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 661 0 1,525 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 17 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011006381 9465 0705 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 665 0 387 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 20 Library Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003292 9467 8902 3 100,219 7.63 17.54 99.24% 24,092 0 16,052 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Room 22 Modular Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011006529 9467 6527 1 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,232 0 458 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 23 Modular 1st Gr Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011000542 9479 2220 1 12,453 0.46 1.27 99.95% 402 0 371 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 24 Modular 2nd Gr Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011000576 9467 6555 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 873 0 588 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Teachers' Room Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003821 9467 2312 9 60,227 4.26 39.11 98.32% 41,779 0 31,650 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Teachers' Room Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003959 9465 0709 3 55,192 5.68 20.81 99.10% 20,132 0 13,459 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

East Rochester School

ERS Reach Program Konica Minolta BH558 A9HG011003935 9467 8923 1 65,605 2.97 4.22 99.82% 9,547 0 5,914 0 2/1/2017 4.67 Black Photocopier

ERS Reach Program Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002080 9479 2363 2 8,790 7.69 16.87 99.27% 206 1,206 243 1,449 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Lobby A Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003192 9467 2245 2 113,256 2.35 6.62 99.72% 32,787 0 23,565 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Lobby B Inside Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003127 9467 2239 3 35,115 7.51 25.68 98.89% 19,912 0 6,469 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Main Office Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002058 9479 2361 2 8,534 3.57 9.28 99.60% 2,299 1,193 1,289 737 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Room 101 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007205 9467 6528 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 741 0 664 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 108 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007206 9467 6553 1 23,001 1.03 2.31 99.90% 806 0 420 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 120 Library Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011006451 9467 6529 1 8,920 0.48 1.00 99.96% 238 0 103 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 204 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011006516 9467 6552 1 86,799 1.98 2.99 99.87% 2,241 0 2,623 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 210 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011006463 9479 2219 1 131,238 4.22 5.29 99.77% 3,798 0 1,990 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 212 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007199 9467 6532 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,757 0 1,102 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Gonic School

2nd Floor Hallway Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003961 9467 2262 4 80,816 3.60 20.15 99.13% 26,619 0 19,213 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

3rd Floor Hallway Konica Minolta BH654E A5YN017013460 9467 8883 1 298,930 8.50 9.50 99.59% 16,258 0 9,414 0 2/1/2013 8.67 Black Photocopier

Main Office Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003794 9467 2311 3 54,830 4.57 17.24 99.26% 15,627 0 10,386 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Main Office Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002150 9467 8937 2 25,882 4.63 11.07 99.52% 1,342 2,632 684 1,601 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Room 102B Nurse Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011000790 9465 0710 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 67 0 65 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 203 Computer Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002781 9489 2052 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 441 0 354 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Maple Street Magnet School

Library Hallway Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003430 9467 8864 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 12,585 0 12,244 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Room 101 Teachers' Lounge Konica Minolta BH558 A9HG011003847 9467 8920 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 8,155 0 7,266 0 2/1/2017 4.67 Black Photocopier

Room 107 Library Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002025 9379 2364 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 871 2,019 497 610 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Room 201 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007172 9465 0708 1 13,062 5.56 6.80 99.71% 1,615 0 53 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

McClelland Elementary School

2nd Floor Hallway Konica Minolta BH558 A9HG011003843 9467 8921 2 56,652 3.71 4.62 99.80% 8,101 0 9,868 0 2/1/2017 4.67 Black Photocopier

Computer Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007180 9489 2023 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,681 0 1,628 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Main Office Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002024 9467 8929 4 17,044 6.40 7.18 99.69% 2,081 1,004 1,858 1,545 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Nurse Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007175 9479 2216 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 577 0 350 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 01 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007186 N/A 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,116 0 696 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 08 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011001331 9479 2215 2 13,208 3.11 8.14 99.65% 1,619 0 925 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP
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Room 12 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007218 9489 2024 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,035 0 435 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 13 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011001327 9489 2069 1 29,390 13.37 14.24 99.39% 951 0 221 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 17 Copy Room Left Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011004206 9467 2339 4 74,163 5.06 25.82 98.89% 40,389 0 23,620 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Room 17 Copy Room Rght Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011004109 9467 2341 5 29,880 3.79 9.71 99.58% 34,261 0 17,960 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Room 18 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011001122 9489 5664 2 8,855 2.11 2.80 99.88% 608 0 202 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 19 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011001298 9489 2081 1 32,851 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,010 0 1,021 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 24 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007216 9489 2074 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 987 0 327 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 28 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007207 9489 2075 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 354 0 523 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 29 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007173 9489 2079 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 418 0 306 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 45 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011007208 9489 2076 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,200 0 565 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Nancy Loud School

1st Grade Classroom Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002777 9489 2078 2 5,314 4.06 9.89 99.57% 1,449 0 266 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

2nd Floor Hallway Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011001989 9467 8932 1 35,034 5.17 5.79 99.75% 1,444 543 2,430 535 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

3rd Grade 1st Floor Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011000737 9467 6533 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 620 0 243 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

4th Grade Classroom Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011000772 9489 2076 1 20,545 2.69 3.61 99.84% 785 0 511 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Basement Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002783 9479 2214 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 4 0 27 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Kindergarten 1st Floor Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002784 9489 2077 3 31,073 5.40 18.59 99.20% 1,734 0 1,754 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Man Office Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003239 9468 8211 2 48,838 3.11 8.74 99.62% 8,383 0 7,083 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Rochester Middle School

Administration Konica Minolta BH654E A5YN017013359 9467 8919 2 11,301 6.28 15.09 99.35% 5,040 0 1,324 0 2/1/2013 8.67 Black Photocopier

Girls' Locker Room Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002871 9467 8979 1 4,682 2.36 3.07 99.87% 132 0 120 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Guidance Office Konica Minolta BH654E A5YN017013471 9467 8892 2 86,338 2.83 5.56 99.76% 6,058 0 3,880 0 2/1/2013 8.67 Black Photocopier

Library Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002799 9489 2005 1 23,781 4.54 5.50 99.76% 607 0 333 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Library Konica Minolta BHC308 A7PY011018245 9479 2347 1 97,104 3.75 4.82 99.79% 1,830 121 760 4 6/1/2016 5.33 Color Photocopier

Main Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002837 9489 2048 1 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 350 0 499 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Main Office Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002035 9489 2038 3 29,155 0.13 0.78 99.97% 1,871 1,015 717 623 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Music Room Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002838 9467 8977 1 0 2.83 3.65 99.84% 2,517 0 312 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Nurse Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002788 9489 2046 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 981 0 606 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 110 A Wing Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002789 9467 8978 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,469 0 715 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 116 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002826 9489 2050 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 883 0 587 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 120 B Wing Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005177 9489 2047 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,252 0 1,114 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 131 C Wing Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002840 9467 8985 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 738 0 676 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 134 Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012105335 9467 1562 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0 0 522 99 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Room 136 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002753 9489 2051 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,403 0 449 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 144 Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012105337 9467 1565 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 222 104 162 179 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Room 146 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002828 9489 2054 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,736 0 425 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 147 CIC Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002962 9468 8198 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 232 0 164 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 152 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002842 9467 6589 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 901 0 791 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 153 Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012105359 9467 1563 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 149 317 267 118 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Room 173 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002942 9489 2053 1 79,552 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,772 0 1,241 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 175 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011000768 9465 0707 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,812 0 1,240 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 213 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002898 9467 8981 1 48,790 0.00 1.44 99.94% 2,183 0 668 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 216 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002767 9489 2088 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,024 0 854 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 222 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002958 9489 2049 1 3,615 0.00 0.00 100.00% 192 0 13 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 224 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002764 9467 8980 1 43,621 3.23 4.06 99.83% 2,307 0 364 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 231 Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012105353 9467 1598 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 157 86 114 40 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Room 232 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002759 9467 8976 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 612 0 141 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 238 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002782 9489 2045 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,199 0 349 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 240 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005292 9467 6591 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,018 0 303 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 242 Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012105360 9467 1600 2 1,315 5.29 6.11 99.74% 313 1,055 103 194 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Room 244 Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012104761 9489 2007 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 111 269 156 163 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Room 250 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002949 9489 2087 2 1,260 5.27 6.03 99.74% 2,575 0 1,377 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP
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Room 251 Teachers' Lounge Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011002133 9479 2332 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 29,283 0 8,194 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Room 251 Teachers' Lounge Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003196 8702 4892 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 47,021 0 10,080 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Room 251 Teachers' Lounge Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003451 8702 4891 2 98,964 8.56 19.16 99.17% 36,707 0 10,012 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Special Ed Office Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003472 9467 2241 2 23,324 3.56 8.82 99.62% 4,696 0 2,648 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Rochester Tech Center

CIC Office Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012105815 N/A 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0 0 8 11 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

CIC Tech/Server Room Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002624 9342 4932 1 4,420 3.26 4.26 99.82% 595 0 601 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Conference Room Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012104757 8702 4982 1 2,104 3.22 4.17 99.82% 13 146 27 2 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Graphics Lab Konica Minolta BHC558 A79K011006714 9467 2247 2 7,364 10.38 22.58 99.03% 516 439 133 128 2/1/2017 4.67 Color Photocopier

Room 105 Horticulture Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003872 9468 8185 1 6,246 6.82 7.49 99.68% 46 0 262 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 120 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002025 9342 4933 1 10,595 4.97 5.81 99.75% 437 0 32 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 125 HVAC Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003859 9468 8187 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 440 0 132 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 130 ESL Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003865 9468 8184 1 3,557 0.00 0.93 99.96% 1,409 0 194 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 135 Machine Shop Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011004027 9468 8186 2 7,794 2.73 6.98 99.70% 568 0 9 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 140 Photography Konica Minolta BHC308 A7PY011018273 9467 8856 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 601 595 193 80 6/1/2016 5.33 Color Photocopier

Room 150 Drafting Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002613 8702 4980 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 215 0 627 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 155 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002599 9342 4937 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 686 0 156 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 165 Early Childhood Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002200 8702 4981 1 41,021 2.47 3.30 99.86% 1,550 0 81 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 200 Health Science Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003867 9468 8183 2 12,682 2.71 7.61 99.67% 953 0 457 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 205 Cafeteria Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011006720 9468 8210 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 346 0 397 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 220 Konica Minolta BH558 A9HG011003691 9467 8874 1 45,930 0.00 0.00 100.00% 7,305 0 3,130 0 2/1/2017 4.67 Black Photocopier

Room 225 Support Center Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003857 9468 8209 1 1,215 5.43 6.26 99.73% 589 0 186 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 230 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002131 8702 4979 1 30,780 0.65 1.21 99.95% 1,064 0 551 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 235 Math & Marketing Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003875 9468 8188 2 11,943 8.86 9.96 99.57% 644 0 638 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 245 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011006735 9468 8192 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 558 0 1,603 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 250 Special Ed Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011004018 9468 8193 1 3,010 2.95 3.63 99.84% 693 0 267 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 255 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002565 9468 8189 1 27,492 5.87 7.04 99.70% 687 0 133 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 265 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002121 9468 8190 1 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 513 0 386 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 300 Konica Minolta BH558 A9HG011003665 9479 2331 1 0 0.51 1.21 99.95% 11,235 0 2,716 0 2/1/2017 4.67 Black Photocopier

Teachers' Room Left Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003453 9467 8859 1 60,824 0.15 0.87 99.96% 9,979 0 2,211 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Teachers' Room Right Konica Minolta BH654E A5YN017012190 9467 8857 1 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0 0 798 0 2/1/2013 8.67 Black Photocopier

SAU 54

Assessor's Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005285 9464 8036 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,018 0 696 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Facilities Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005176 9479 2211 1 14,667 2.98 3.89 99.83% 1,084 0 657 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Hall Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005287 9467 6535 1 96,548 0.00 0.73 99.97% 2,666 0 2,406 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Main Office Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003444 9467 8868 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 14,453 0 6,972 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Main Office Hall Konica Minolta BHC308 A7PY011019680 9467 8884 1 0 3.68 4.35 99.81% 1,876 1,385 1,611 1,162 6/1/2016 5.33 Color Photocopier

Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005280 N/A 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0 0 16 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Payroll Konica Minolta BH40P A0DX013004205 9489 2086 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,873 0 2,682 0 3/1/2008 13.58 Black Network Printer

Payroll Konica Minolta BH458 A9HH011004000 9467 8900 1 0 8.83 9.33 99.60% 4,007 0 4,061 0 8/1/2016 5.17 Black Photocopier

Payroll Check Printer Konica Minolta BH4700P A63N011013739 9348 5985 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0 0 615 0 4/1/2013 8.50 Black Network Printer

Special Ed Pupil Services Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005264 9464 8033 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 489 0 472 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Special Ed Reception Konica Minolta BH654E A5YN017012195 9479 2355 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 10,676 0 5,995 0 2/1/2013 8.67 Black Photocopier

School Street School

Library Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002792 9467 8922 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 144 0 200 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Main Office Konica Minolta BH654E A5YN017013102 9467 8034 3 7,419 2.33 6.60 99.72% 13,252 0 9,689 0 2/1/2013 8.67 Black Photocopier

Teachers' Room 2nd Floor Konica Minolta BH654E A5YN017012275 9479 2349 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 7,374 0 4,323 0 2/1/2013 8.67 Black Photocopier

Teachers' Room 2nd Floor Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002094 9467 8928 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 215 386 207 574 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Spaulding High School

Assistant Principal Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002761 9468 8195 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 196 0 168 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Assistant Principal Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003028 9468 8172 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 382 0 573 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP
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Athletic Department Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011001741 9479 2321 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,239 727 1,326 219 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Data Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002756 9468 8194 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 131 0 270 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Grierson Left Wall Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003450 9468 8212 2 56,157 13.23 16.05 99.31% 39,493 0 13,016 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Grierson Left Window Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003448 9479 2319 2 51,258 8.24 18.20 99.22% 32,709 0 11,792 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Grierson Right Wall Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003460 9467 2229 1 494,594 8.70 10.03 99.57% 41,660 0 12,882 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Grierson Right Window Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003433 9479 2320 3 47,066 6.49 22.57 99.03% 22,587 0 6,994 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Guidance Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005214 9468 8196 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 295 0 3 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Guidance Office Konica Minolta BHC3110 A6DT012100842 9468 8219 1 7,017 8.58 9.25 99.60% 915 360 415 15 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Laser MFP

Guidance Office Konica Minolta BHC458 A79M011011052 9467 8860 1 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 4,074 352 1,233 149 8/1/2016 5.17 Color Photocopier

Justin Roy's Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005281 8702 4996 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0 0 102 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Learning Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003026 9489 2043 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,967 0 1,100 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Library Konica Minolta BH458 A9HH011004020 9479 2316 1 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,863 0 420 0 8/1/2016 5.17 Black Photocopier

Library Mobile A Konica Minolta BH3300P A63P011000299 8802 1522 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 26 0 0 0 4/13/2021 0.42 Black Network Printer

Library Mobile B Konica Minolta BH3300P A63P011000416 8802 1520 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 30 0 0 0 4/13/2021 0.42 Black Network Printer

Lunch Room Konica Minolta BH558 A9HG011003663 9467 2231 1 37,087 3.32 5.65 99.76% 4,422 0 2,886 0 2/1/2017 4.67 Black Photocopier

Main Office Konica Minolta BHC558 A79K011006719 9467 8858 1 124,779 0.11 1.05 99.95% 8,758 1,683 5,114 457 2/1/2017 4.67 Color Photocopier

Men's  Coaches' Office Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003101 9489 2044 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 230 0 109 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Music Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003064 9468 8174 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 643 0 229 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Music Lab Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003426 9467 8865 1 172,964 4.94 6.11 99.74% 10,025 0 2,269 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Nurse Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003092 9468 8175 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 535 0 353 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Red Raider by Library Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003031 9468 8176 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 109 0 2 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 005 Art Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011001736 9479 2322 2 14,747 4.51 10.91 99.53% 1,950 977 588 223 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Room 103 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003863 9468 8191 1 35,526 3.49 4.43 99.81% 1,249 0 366 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 104 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011004016 9468 8206 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 830 0 671 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 105 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011004020 9468 8207 1 17,983 7.42 8.18 99.65% 422 0 194 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 106A Safety Team Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003011 9468 8178 1 17,951 0.68 2.66 99.89% 527 0 714 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 106C Safety Team Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003045 9468 8180 1 29,805 7.39 8.30 99.64% 847 0 298 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 108 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003925 9468 8208 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,083 0 809 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 109 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002925 9468 8204 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,391 0 1,516 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 110 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002795 9489 2089 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 3,621 0 1,322 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 114 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002809 9489 2037 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 4,509 0 1,664 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 115 Science Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003033 9468 8177 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,466 0 817 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 117 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003069 9468 8179 2 79,577 4.50 5.30 99.77% 2,303 0 953 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 118 Science Work Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003483 9467 2228 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 10,836 0 3,586 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Room 201 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002713 9489 2082 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 300 0 456 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 203 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002846 9489 2019 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,029 0 288 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 207 Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002890 9479 2218 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,931 0 320 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 208 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002914 9468 8199 2 17,967 4.08 9.83 99.58% 1,163 0 288 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 213 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002881 9467 6585 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 381 0 397 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 214 English Learning Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005222 9468 8197 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,546 0 980 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 223 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002889 9489 2018 2 29,263 6.86 16.83 99.28% 1,003 0 1,284 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 224 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002802 9489 2071 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 359 0 362 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 224 Secretary Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005260 N/A 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 741 0 207 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 226 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002702 9489 2072 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 744 0 190 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 229 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002833 N/A 1 19,976 0.00 0.93 99.96% 724 0 171 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 230 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002708 9489 2020 1 52,056 0.95 1.79 99.92% 1,638 0 471 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 230 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002715 9489 2004 3 26,430 2.62 7.97 99.66% 3,508 0 567 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 238 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002746 9489 2073 2 24,211 0.00 0.78 99.97% 3,916 0 1,484 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 241 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002709 9489 2083 1 196,457 0.00 0.00 100.00% 4,916 0 2,396 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 301 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002712 9489 2021 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0 0 0 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 301 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002728 9489 2017 2 17,759 3.38 9.30 99.60% 962 0 1,112 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 301 Work Room Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003458 9467 8863 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 23,610 0 8,999 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Room 304 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002911 9468 8205 3 21,331 3.91 8.69 99.63% 1,938 0 775 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 305 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005198 9468 8203 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 333 0 691 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP
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Room 307 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002787 9467 8975 1 240 0.00 0.00 100.00% 415 0 50 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 310 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002762 9468 8201 1 25,100 6.88 7.46 99.68% 835 0 58 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 311 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005230 9467 8982 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,002 0 489 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Social Worker Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003038 9468 8181 1 52,894 3.75 4.52 99.81% 1,963 0 814 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Special Ed Bridge - Lori Gay Konica Minolta BH308 A9HK011003566 N/A 5 3,904 2.62 21.48 99.08% 2,353 0 2,608 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Storage Konica Minolta BH3300P A63P011000321 8802 1521 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0 0 0 0 4/13/2021 0.42 Black Network Printer

Women's Locker Room Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011003058 9468 8182 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 256 0 210 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

The Hope Program Konica Minolta BHC308 A7PY011018218 9467 8899 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 1,359 387 569 120 6/1/2016 5.33 Color Photocopier

Tutoring Academy Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011005290 9640 8038 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 392 0 114 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

William Allen School

Library Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002835 9464 8037 1 34,684 4.53 5.35 99.77% 1,394 0 414 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Library Computer Lab Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002836 9467 2265 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 806 0 178 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Main Office Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003477 8702 4890 2 311,459 7.80 17.65 99.24% 29,513 0 13,936 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Main Office Konica Minolta BHC3351 A92F011002084 9467 8930 1 0 0.00 0.26 99.99% 1,713 2,759 1,467 1,303 4/1/2017 4.50 Color Laser MFP

Modular 2 Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002752 9467 2266 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00% 2,343 0 1,180 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 09 Hallway Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011003465 9467 2240 1 432,881 3.49 4.72 99.80% 11,885 0 16,891 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

Room 18 Assistant Principal Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012105821 9479 2213 1 14,325 11.67 12.43 99.46% 460 521 328 50 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Room 19 Nurse Konica Minolta BH4020 A6WD011002779 9489 2068 1 5,852 2.97 4.09 99.82% 165 0 69 0 2/1/2014 7.67 Black Laser MFP

Room 25 Konica Minolta BHC3100P A6DR012105814 9479 2212 1 7,659 3.50 4.48 99.81% 446 155 718 88 6/1/2014 7.33 Color Network Printer

Teachers' Room Konica Minolta BH808 A8KN011004367 9467 2237 1 61,669 0.00 0.00 100.00% 6,836 0 5,680 0 6/1/2016 5.33 Black Photocopier

TOTALS & AVERAGES 190 50,873 4.50 824.23 99.83% 4,711 819 2,421 426 6.90


